services in the amount of ONE HUNDRED THOUSAND DOLLARS ($100,000.00).   

WHEREAS, the County and the Consultant entered into Amendment Number One (1) on March 

12, 2024, increasing the compensation by an additional Eighty Thousand Dollars, for a total Maximum 
Contract Expenditure of ONE HUNDRED EIGHTY THOUSAND DOLLARS ($180,000);   

WHEREAS, the County and the Consultant entered into Amendment Number Two (2) on January 

14, 2025, increasing the compensation by an additional One Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollars, for a total 
Maximum Contract Expenditure of THREE HUNDRED THIRTY THOUSAND DOLLARS ($330,000);   

WHEREAS, the County and the Consultant entered into Amendment Number Three (3) on October 

3, 2025, increasing the compensation by an additional Ninety Thousand Dollars, for a total Maximum 
Contract Expenditure of FOUR HUNDRED TWENTY THOUSAND DOLLARS ($420,000);   

WHEREAS, the County and the Consultant desire to further amend the Contract by increasing the 

Maximum Contract Expenditure which may be paid to the Consultant. Compensation for the additional work 
associated with this Amendment Number Four (4) shall be ONE HUNDRED TWENTY THOUSAND 
DOLLARS ($120,000.00); and 

WHEREAS, the County and the Vendor desire to amend the Contract by increasing the Maximum 

Contract Expenditure which may be paid to the Vendor and extending the contract term; and 

WHEREAS, the County has budgeted and appropriated the necessary funds to satisfy the financial

[...]

NOW, THEREFORE, the parties hereto mutually agree as follows: 

1. Section 4 of the Contract is hereby amended to read:  

“Maximum Contract Expenditure.  Any other provision of this Contract notwithstanding 
and pursuant to Section 29-1-110, C.R.S., the amount of funds appropriated for this 
Contract is FIVE HUNDRED FORTY THOUSAND DOLLARS ($540,000.00).  In no 
event shall the County be liable for payment under this Contract for any amount in excess 
thereof.  The County is not under obligation to make any future apportionment or allocation 
to this Contract nor is anything set forth herein a limitation of liability for Vendor.